
2018	New	Mexico	Lobo	Baseball
New	Mexico	at	#3	Texas	Tech

Mar	07,	2018	at	Lubbock,	Texas	(Rip	Griffin	Park)

New	Mexico	2	(5‐6‐1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

WATARI,	Justin	2b/ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
		MARSHALL,	Derek	ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHILLING,	Hayden	3b/p 5 0 2 0 0 1 1 4 0
COLLIER,	Danny	lf 4 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
DUNN,	Chris	dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
		WARE,	Richard	3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
DEIMLING,	Jeff	1b 2 2 1 1 2 0 7 1 0
SIKES,	Phillip	rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
		LEITHA,	Larry	ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
CAMPILLO,	Robby	c 3 0 1 1 1 0 9 1 0
MERRITT,	Brayden	cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
GOULDSMITH,	Garrett	ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
		ZAKOSEK,	Daniel	ss/ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
		ATKINS,	Nick	2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
GARLEY,	Nathaniel	p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
		GILLESPIE,	Drew	p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
		EMOND,	Malachi	p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
		SMITH,	Chad	p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
		COFFEY,	Brian	p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 7 2 6 9 24 12 11

Texas	Tech	7	(14‐0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Holt,	G.	2b 3 0 0 0 2 1 3 4 2
Wilson,	K.	rf/ss 3 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
Jung,	J.	3b 4 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 4
Klein,	B.	dh/ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Little,	G.	lf 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Davis,	M.	ss 3 2 1 2 1 0 1 3 0
		Beck,	C.	rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Warren,	C.	1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 9 0 0
Farhat,	C.	cf 2 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 1
Willems,	Z.	c 4 0 1 1 0 1 9 1 0
Shetter,	R.	p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
		Kilian,	C.	p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
		Queen,	C.	p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
		Haveman,	D.	p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 7 6 9 8 27 9 8

Score	by	Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

New	Mexico 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 7 1

Texas	Tech 0 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 X 7 7 1

E	‐	SCHILLING,	H;	Queen,	C..	LOB	‐	New	Mexico	11;	Texas	Tech	8.	2B	‐	COLLIER,	Dan;	Jung,	J.;	Little,	G.;

Warren,	C..	HR	‐	DEIMLING,	Je;	Davis,	M..	SB	‐	SCHILLING,	H;	COLLIER,	Dan;	Farhat,	C..	CS	‐	SCHILLING,	H;	Jung,

J..

New	Mexico ip h r er bb so ab bf np

GARLEY,	Nathaniel 1.2 3 3 2 1 0 9 10 32

GILLESPIE,	Drew 1.1 2 2 2 3 3 6 9 48

EMOND,	Malachi 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 5 6 27

SMITH,	Chad 1.1 1 2 2 3 1 4 7 35

COFFEY,	Brian 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 8

SCHILLING,	Hayden 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 3 4 19

Texas	Tech ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Shetter,	R. 5.2 6 2 1 3 6 22 25 91

Kilian,	C. 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 5 6 25

Queen,	C. 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 16

Haveman,	D. 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 17

Wilson,	K. 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4

Win	‐	Shetter,	R.	(3‐0).		Loss	‐	GARLEY,	Nath	(1‐1).		Save	‐	None.

WP	‐	GARLEY,	Nath;	GILLESPIE,	D.	PB	‐	Willems,	Z..	Pitches/strikes:	GARLEY,	Nath	32/18;	GILLESPIE,	D	48/27;	EMOND,

Malac	27/16;	SMITH,	Chad	35/19;	COFFEY,	Bria	8/5;	SCHILLING,	H	19/10;	Shetter,	R.	91/58;	Kilian,	C.	25/14;	Queen,

C.	16/8;	Haveman,	D.	17/8;	Wilson,	K.	4/3.

Umpires	‐	HP:	Trent	Petrie		1B:	Doug	Williams		2B:	Mike	Morris		3B:	Dale	Luker

Start:	1	pm			Time:	2:59			Attendance:	3526

Weather:	56,	partly	cloudy,	SSW	9	mph



2018 New Mexico Lobo Baseball
New Mexico at #3 Texas Tech

Mar 07, 2018 at Lubbock, Texas (Rip Griffin Park)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
New Mexico 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 7 1
Texas Tech 0 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 X 7 7 1

New Mexico starters: 5/2b WATARI, Just; 3/3b SCHILLING, H; 43/lf
  COLLIER, Dan; 20/dh DUNN, Chris; 7/1b DEIMLING, Je; 11/rf SIKES,
  Phill; 42/c CAMPILLO, Ro; 6/cf MERRITT, Bra; 2/ss GOULDSMITH,; 44/p
  GARLEY, Nath;
Texas Tech starters: 2/2b Holt, G.; 8/rf Wilson, K.; 16/3b Jung, J.;
  5/dh Klein, B.; 4/lf Little, G.; 3/ss Davis, M.; 11/1b Warren, C.;
  1/cf Farhat, C.; 35/c Willems, Z.; 34/p Shetter, R.;

New Mexico 1st - WATARI, Just grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2
  BSS). SCHILLING, H grounded out to p (1-1 BS). COLLIER, Dan singled
  to second base (1-2 BSS). DUNN, Chris struck out swinging (0-2
  FSS). 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Texas Tech 1st - Holt, G. flied out to lf (2-0 BB). Wilson, K. flied
  out to cf (0-0). Jung, J. grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 0 runs, 0
  hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

New Mexico 2nd - DEIMLING, Je walked (3-2 SBBBSFFFB). SIKES, Phill
  walked (3-1 FBBBB); DEIMLING, Je advanced to second. CAMPILLO, Ro
  popped up to 2b (0-1 S). MERRITT, Bra struck out swinging (1-2
  SBFS). GOULDSMITH, flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 0 runs, 0
  hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

Texas Tech 2nd - Klein, B. flied out to rf (0-0). Little, G. doubled
  down the lf line (3-1 BBBS). Davis, M. homered to left field, 2 RBI
  (0-2 SS); Little, G. scored. Warren, C. grounded out to ss (2-1
  BBF). Farhat, C. singled to center field (0-1 S). Farhat, C.
  advanced to second on a wild pitch. Willems, Z. reached on a
  throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (2-0 BB); Farhat, C.
  scored, unearned. Holt, G. walked (3-2 BBBSSB). GILLESPIE, D to p
  for GARLEY, Nath. Holt, G. advanced to second on a wild pitch;
  Willems, Z. advanced to third on a wild pitch. Wilson, K. walked
  (3-2 BBSFBB). Jung, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBFFFFFS). 3
  runs, 3 hits, 1 error, 3 LOB.

New Mexico 3rd - WATARI, Just struck out looking (3-2 SBSFBBS).
  SCHILLING, H singled to center field (2-2 BFBF). SCHILLING, H out
  at second c to ss, caught stealing. COLLIER, Dan doubled down the
  lf line (2-0 BB). DUNN, Chris struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBSFS). 0
  runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Texas Tech 3rd - Klein, B. struck out looking (3-2 SBBSBFS). Little,
  G. struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSFS). Davis, M. walked (3-2 SBBBFB).
  Warren, C. doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Davis, M. scored.
  Farhat, C. walked (3-2 BSFBBB). Willems, Z. singled up the middle,
  RBI (0-0); Farhat, C. advanced to third; Warren, C. scored. Holt,
  G. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BS); Willems, Z. out at
  second 2b to ss. 2 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

New Mexico 4th - DEIMLING, Je homered to left center, RBI (0-1 S).
  SIKES, Phill grounded out to ss. CAMPILLO, Ro lined out to 2b
  (0-0). MERRITT, Bra grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 run, 1 hit, 0
  errors, 0 LOB.

Texas Tech 4th - EMOND, Malac to p for GILLESPIE, D. No play. Wilson,
  K. struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). Jung, J. walked (3-2 BBFFBB).
  Klein, B. grounded out to 3b (0-0); Jung, J. advanced to second.
  Jung, J. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 runs, 0 hits, 0
  errors, 0 LOB.

New Mexico 5th - GOULDSMITH, grounded out to ss (1-0 B). WATARI, Just
  grounded out to 2b (0-2 FS). SCHILLING, H singled through the left
  side (1-0 B). SCHILLING, H stole second. COLLIER, Dan struck out
  swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Texas Tech 5th - Little, G. grounded out to ss (0-0). Davis, M.
  grounded out to p (2-2 BSSB). Warren, C. lined out to cf (2-0 BB).
  0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

New Mexico 6th - DUNN, Chris grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). DEIMLING,
  Je walked (3-2 BBKBSB). LEITHA, Larr pinch hit for SIKES, Phill.
  DEIMLING, Je advanced to second on a passed ball. LEITHA, Larr
  struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). CAMPILLO, Ro singled to right
  field, RBI (0-2 FS); DEIMLING, Je scored, unearned. Kilian, C. to p
  for Shetter, R.. MERRITT, Bra walked (3-2 BSBBSB); CAMPILLO, Ro
  advanced to second. ZAKOSEK, Dan to ss for GOULDSMITH,. ZAKOSEK,
  Dan pinch hit. ZAKOSEK, Dan reached on a fielder's choice (1-2
  BSS); MERRITT, Bra advanced to second; CAMPILLO, Ro out at third 3b
  unassisted. 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

Texas Tech 6th - WATARI, Just to ss. LEITHA, Larr to rf. ATKINS, Nick
  to 2b for ZAKOSEK, Dan. SMITH, Chad to p for EMOND, Malac. Farhat,
  C. walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). Farhat, C. stole second. Willems, Z.
  grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBF); Farhat, C. advanced to third. Holt,
  G. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). Wilson, K. walked (3-2 SSFBFBBB).
  Jung, J. doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Wilson, K. advanced
  to third, out at home rf to 1b to c; Farhat, C. scored. 1 run, 1
  hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

New Mexico 7th - WATARI, Just flied out to cf (0-1 S). SCHILLING, H
  lined out to 2b (2-1 SBB). COLLIER, Dan singled through the right
  side (3-1 BSBB). DUNN, Chris struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0
  runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Texas Tech 7th - Klein, B. walked (3-1 BBSBB). Little, G. reached on
  a fielder's choice (2-2 SSBB); Klein, B. out at second 3b to 2b.
  COFFEY, Bria to p for SMITH, Chad. Davis, M. grounded out to 3b
  (1-1 SB); Little, G. advanced to second. Warren, C. singled through
  the left side, RBI (0-0); Little, G. scored. Farhat, C. fouled out
  to rf (2-1 BSB). 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

New Mexico 8th - Queen, C. to p for Kilian, C.. Wilson, K. to ss.
  Beck, C. to rf for Davis, M.. DEIMLING, Je popped up to 3b (0-0).
  LEITHA, Larr grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). CAMPILLO, Ro walked (3-1
  BBBSB). MERRITT, Bra reached on a fielding error by p (0-1 S);
  CAMPILLO, Ro advanced to second. ATKINS, Nick flied out to rf (3-1
  SBBB). 0 runs, 0 hits, 1 error, 2 LOB.

Texas Tech 8th - SCHILLING, H to p. WARE, Richar to 3b for DUNN,
  Chris. /  for COFFEY, Bria. Willems, Z. struck out swinging (1-2
  BFSS). Holt, G. walked (3-1 FBBBB). Wilson, K. struck out swinging
  (2-2 SFBBS). Jung, J. struck out looking (2-2 SSBBS). 0 runs, 0
  hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

New Mexico 9th - Haveman, D. to p for Queen, C.. MARSHALL, De pinch
  hit for WATARI, Just. MARSHALL, De grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSFBB).
  SCHILLING, H struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). COLLIER, Dan walked
  (3-2 BBBSSB). Wilson, K. to p. Klein, B. to ss. /  for Haveman, D..
  COLLIER, Dan stole second. WARE, Richar struck out swinging (1-2
  BSSS). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.
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